Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher
Education for ST Students for the year 2023-24 (Fresh Online) during the year 2024-25.

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to release Rs.1170000/-

Sir

(Rupees Eleven lakh Seventy Thousand Only) towards Scholarship as recurring grant to
National Institute of Technology Warangal under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of
National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students as per details given in
Annexure for the year 2023-24 (Fresh Online) during the year 2024-25 subject to the following

[...]

Certified that the unspent balance of ?0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous
years has been adjusted in this year’s grant.
Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.1170000/-(Rupees Eleven lakh Seventy Thousand Only) for disbursement to the grantee
institution through Electronic transfer directly to National Institute of Technology Warangal in
their Bank Account No. 52 1 09375 1 98 in State Bank of India. Branch at Nit Branch, Warangal and
IFSC Code SBIN0020 149.

[...]

(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.

(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in corrupt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.Rs.1170001/-(Rupees Eleven lakh Seventy Thousand One Only)The bill has been entered
at SI.No.331 in the Regjster of Grant/Bill

RR / SaUsh Kumar Singh
ecreta ryUnder S

a,TIf Tf3Tanl
Tribal Affairs

of India

i&p$bgr©h@®fncerSignatyB\
f Tribal AffairsMinist

:hiwan1 New DethShas1
Ministry of

/ GovernmentgTrqd Tr{qFrq

[...]

assed for Davme (Rupees in words'in figurl 11 70000/- (Eleven Lakhs Seventy Thousand Rupee(s)
Only)

b
lg f

iba1Sh,

aKai'd’I D.0DDO Maker DDO Checker

For use in Pay and Account Office

Passed for payment of Rs.(in figures)/-(Rupees in words) : 1 170000/- (Eleven Lakhs SeventY Thousand Rupee(s)
nly

Objected to Rs.....................................................................

Reason of Objection..............................................................

Jr./Sr. Accountant A.A.0 Pay and Accounts Officer

veN chI teN